

Centerfield City Council will hold a PUBLIC HEARING in conjunction with their regular scheduled meeting on May 1, 2024, beginning at 7:00 pm until all public comments are made at the Centerfield City Hall, located at 130 S. Main. The purpose of the public hearing will be to discuss and adopt the 2024-2025 tentative budget. All interested citizens are welcome to attend the public hearing. In compliance with the ADA those citizens in need of assistance, please call City Hall at 528-3296, 48 hours before the meeting.

Posted this 16th day of April 2024 /s/ Lacey Belnap, City Recorder

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder of Centerfield City does hereby certify that the above notice agenda was posted in three public places within the Centerfield City (valley) limits on the 17th day of April, 2024.

These places being

- 1- Centerfield City Hall
- 2- Centerfield City Website
- 3- Utah Public Notice Website

Lacey Belnap
Centerfield City Recorder